Head Rod Handle

1400486-87)

RPN

1600586

Model code

100486

Page design © 2004-2017 by ARI Network Services, Inc.




PartSmart Web Katalog mit Elektronikteilen https://globegroup.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLAIL...

82V Polesaw Fixed 82PS 1400486 6952909033426 - Handle

Page design © 2004-2017 by ARI Network Services, Inc.

1 von 2 09.03.2022, 08:03



PartSmart Web Katalog mit Elektronikteilen

Ref # Part #
I RA341012461VD

2 RA333032461

3

4  RA341052461

5 RA341032461A

6 RA341082703

7 RA362022703

8 RA341092703

2 von 2

https://globegroup.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLAIL...
Description
Handle assembly NEW (2018/12)
Left handle
Right handle
Screw ST4*16
Switch tigger
Spring piece
Button
Motor clip tube assembly
Sponge washer
Motor clip tube
Screw M4%*12
Blot M5*8
Sponge washer ?
Hoop

Qty Context Note

RA34110811Q2 Release button assembly NEW (2018/12)

Battery button
Battery button fixed shaft
Cage konb sleeve
Torsion spring
Battery chamber assembly

Battery chamber
Release button clamp
Shrapnel
Inseart seat
Screw ST4*10
Fixed plate

Housing assembly NEW (2018/12)

Left housing
Right housing
Left decorative cover
Right decorative cover
Screw ST4*16
Screw M5*10
Tension disc
Screw M4*12

Rear handle bracket assembly

Rear handle bracket
Screw ST4*16
PCB assembly

82V PCB
Speed switch
Micro switch
Film panel
Thrinkable tube f5

Armguard Support assembly

Armguard Support
Screw ST4*16

09.03.2022, 08:03



PartSmart Web Katalog mit Elektronikteilen

82V Polesaw Fixed 82PS 1400486 6952909033426 - Head

https://globegroup.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLAIL...

1 von 3

5

100LEe-B1
ERP N0 1400486
Model code 1600486

09.03.2022, 08:05



PartSmart Web Katalog mit Elektronikteilen

2von 3

Ref #
12

13

14

15
16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

Part #
RA311042703

RA331032703V Bar support assembly NEW (2018/12)

RA340152703

RA341022026B
RA322002703
RA311101726
RA311052703

RA361012703

RA331042703

RA339001726AV

RA311002703

RA311281899

https://globegroup.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLAIL...

Description
Side cover assembly
Steel wire clip
Sleeve
Lock nut
Side cover
Oil seal gasket

Screw
Bolt
Screw M4%*12
Bar support
Oil window assembly
Oil window
Screw M4*12
Sealing ring
Blade cover NEW (2018/12)
10" Chain bar
10" Saw chain
Oil tank Knob assembly
Oiler knob pin
Oiler pull line
Oiler cover
Olier knob
One-way intake valve
Oiler cover seal ring
Filter element
Motor assembly
Screw
Screw M6*10
Tension disc
82V Motor
Sealing ring
Screw M4%*12

Housing cover (front) assembly

Housing cover (front)
Screw M4*12
Sprocket assembly
f10 collar
9-tooth sprocket
Sleeve
Oil pump assembly
Oil pump
Nozzle
Oil inlet tube
Oil outle tube
Filter assembly
Metal filter casing
Filter

Qty Context Note

09.03.2022, 08:05



PartSmart Web Katalog mit Elektronikteilen

3von3

Ref #

24 RA311031063B

25

Part #

RO101356-00

https://globegroup.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLAIL...

Description
Filter sponge
Tension assembly
Tension assembly
Screw
O-rings for oil tank
Oiler cover seal ring
Sealing ring
Sealing ring

Qty Context Note

09.03.2022, 08:05



PartSmart Web Katalog mit Elektronikteilen https://globegroup.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLAIL...

82V Polesaw Fixed 82PS 1400486 6952909033426 - Rod

Page design © 2004-2017 by ARI Network Services, Inc.

1 von 2 09.03.2022, 08:05



PartSmart Web Katalog mit Elektronikteilen

Ref # Part # Description

9 ROI01154-00 Aluminium Pipe assembly

Aluminium Pipe
Wires

10 RA311032461 Auxiliary handle assembly

Clamp Ring
Auxiliary Handle
Auxiliary Handle Knob
Rubber Sleeve
11 RA311062461 Straps buckle assembly
Screw M5%*12
Nut M5
Straps tube
Straps buckle

2 von 2

Qty Context Note

https://globegroup.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLAIL...

09.03.2022, 08:05



